
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Old Morongo Rd (Painted Hills Rd to 0.4 Mile N'ly);
Summary of Bids 53rd Ave (Calhoun St to Van Buren St.); 54th Ave (Pierce St to

All American Canal); Intersection of Dillon Rd & Mtn. View  Ave;
Advertised: April 3, 2007 (3.45) Dillon Rd Rehab. at Little Morongo Rd.
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 2, 2007  PROJECT NOS.: B30681; B30682; B30699; B40496; B30655

Old Morongo Rd. and 53rd Avenue SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST CA DIST INC.
Schedule 1: Project Nos. B3-0681 & B3-0682, Federal I.D. No. CML-6164 (012) RIVERSIDE, CA  92509-2405
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

1 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 3,545 50.00 177,250.00 17.00 60,265.00
2 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 1,425 60.00 85,500.00 37.00 52,725.00
3 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B TON 3,775 85.00 320,875.00 69.00 260,475.00
4 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALT. STD A87-TYPE E) LF 2,350 10.00 23,500.00 2.50 5,875.00
5 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS SQFT 235 6.00 1,410.00 7.00 1,645.00
6 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 6 1,500.00 9,000.00 980.00 5,880.00
7 152386 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [RELOCATE / INSTALL] EA 7 300.00 2,100.00 240.00 1,680.00
8 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,700.00 1,700.00
9 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 4,800.00 4,800.00

10 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
11 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
12 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
13 001991 DE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

SUBTOTAL (BASE BID - SCHEDULE 1) 660,635.00 419,045.00
ITEMS 1-13

Highway 54 Avenue Road Construction SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST CA DIST INC.
Schedule 2: Project No. B3-0699 Federal I.D. No. CML-5956 (164) RIVERSIDE, CA  92509-2405
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

14 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,700.00 2,700.00
15 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 7,900.00 7,900.00
16 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
17 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 1,680 50.00 84,000.00 19.00 31,920.00
18 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B TON 1,600 85.00 136,000.00 68.00 108,800.00
19 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
20 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 850.00 850.00
21 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,600.00 3,600.00
22 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 2 200.00 400.00 305.00 610.00
23 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 686 50.00 34,300.00 15.00 10,290.00
24 019901 DE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

SUBTOTAL (BASE BID - SCHEDULE 2) 274,700.00 180,420.00
ITEMS 14-24

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2A:

25 000003
CVWD 24" PVC (CL 165 DR 25 PIPE) WATERLINE INCLUDING FROM 20" PVC TO 24" 
PVC (C905 SERIES) LF 110 80.00 8,800.00 240.00 26,400.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Old Morongo Rd (Painted Hills Rd to 0.4 Mile N'ly);
Summary of Bids 53rd Ave (Calhoun St to Van Buren St.); 54th Ave (Pierce St to

All American Canal); Intersection of Dillon Rd & Mtn. View  Ave;
Advertised: April 3, 2007 (3.45) Dillon Rd Rehab. at Little Morongo Rd.
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 2, 2007  PROJECT NOS.: B30681; B30682; B30699; B40496; B30655

Dillon Road and Mountain View Avenue SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST CA DIST INC.
Schedule 3: Project No. B4-0496 STPL-5956 (157) RIVERSIDE, CA  92509-2405
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

26 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,600.00 3,600.00
27 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON 655 85.00 55,675.00 86.00 56,330.00
28 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 400 60.00 24,000.00 71.00 28,400.00
29 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 9,400.00 9,400.00
30 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 4,700 1.00 4,700.00 0.75 3,525.00
31 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 4,560 1.00 4,560.00 2.20 10,032.00
32 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 860 6.00 5,160.00 4.00 3,440.00
33 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 800 50.00 40,000.00 21.50 17,200.00
34 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 120,000.00 120,000.00 124,500.00 124,500.00
35 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 4 200.00 800.00 220.00 880.00
36 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,700.00 2,700.00
37 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 850.00 850.00
38 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB) (CRS 204) LF 191 25.00 4,775.00 28.00 5,348.00
39 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 235 6.00 1,410.00 7.20 1,692.00
40 019901 DE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00

SUBTOTAL (BASE BID - SCHEDULE 3) 285,080.00 276,897.00
ITEMS 26-40

Dillon Road (Dillon Road @ Little Morongo Road) SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST CA DIST INC.
Schedule 4: Project No. B3-0655 STPLH-5956 (149) RIVERSIDE, CA  92509-2405
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

41 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,700.00 2,700.00
42 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
43 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 4,300.00 4,300.00
44 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 922 50.00 46,100.00 21.50 19,823.00
45 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 392 60.00 23,520.00 66.50 26,068.00
46 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B TON 701 85.00 59,585.00 83.00 58,183.00
47 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COATS) LF 4,465 1.00 4,465.00 0.75 3,348.75
48 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 510 6.00 3,060.00 6.00 3,060.00
49 850102 PAVEMENT MARKING (REFLECTIVE) EA 136 6.00 816.00 10.00 1,360.00
50 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 5 200.00 1,000.00 210.00 1,050.00
51 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST) EA 1 300.00 300.00 210.00 210.00
52 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
53 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 850.00 850.00
54 019901 DE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 5,700.00 5,700.00 5,700.00 5,700.00

SUBTOTAL (BASE BID - SCHEDULE 4) 155,046.00 131,402.75
ITEMS 41-54

PROJECT TOTALS: 1,384,261.00 1,034,164.75

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Old Morongo Rd (Painted Hills Rd to 0.4 Mile N'ly);
Summary of Bids 53rd Ave (Calhoun St to Van Buren St.); 54th Ave (Pierce St to

All American Canal); Intersection of Dillon Rd & Mtn. View  Ave;
Advertised: April 3, 2007 (3.45) Dillon Rd Rehab. at Little Morongo Rd.
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 2, 2007  PROJECT NOS.: B30681; B30682; B30699; B40496; B30655

Old Morongo Rd. and 53rd Avenue GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO.
Schedule 1: Project Nos. B3-0681 & B3-0682, Federal I.D. No. CML-6164 (012) WATSONVILLE, CA  95077
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

1 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 3,545 42.00 148,890.00
2 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 1,425 62.00 88,350.00
3 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B TON 3,775 92.00 347,300.00
4 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALT. STD A87-TYPE E) LF 2,350 4.00 9,400.00
5 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS SQFT 235 6.00 1,410.00
6 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 6 1,500.00 9,000.00
7 152386 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [RELOCATE / INSTALL] EA 7 300.00 2,100.00
8 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00
9 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00

10 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00
11 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00
12 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00
13 001991 DE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

SUBTOTAL (BASE BID - SCHEDULE 1) 660,450.00
ITEMS 1-13

Highway 54 Avenue Road Construction GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO.
Schedule 2: Project No. B3-0699 Federal I.D. No. CML-5956 (164) WATSONVILLE, CA  95077
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

14 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00
15 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 21,000.00 21,000.00
16 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00
17 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 1,680 24.00 40,320.00
18 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B TON 1,600 107.00 171,200.00
19 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00
20 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00
21 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 24,000.00 24,000.00
22 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 2 300.00 600.00
23 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 686 25.00 17,150.00
24 019901 DE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00

SUBTOTAL (BASE BID - SCHEDULE 2) 298,270.00 0.00
ITEMS 14-24

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2A:

25 000003
CVWD 24" PVC (CL 165 DR 25 PIPE) WATERLINE INCLUDING FROM 20" PVC TO 24" 
PVC (C905 SERIES) LF 110 165.00 18,150.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Old Morongo Rd (Painted Hills Rd to 0.4 Mile N'ly);
Summary of Bids 53rd Ave (Calhoun St to Van Buren St.); 54th Ave (Pierce St to

All American Canal); Intersection of Dillon Rd & Mtn. View  Ave;
Advertised: April 3, 2007 (3.45) Dillon Rd Rehab. at Little Morongo Rd.
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 2, 2007  PROJECT NOS.: B30681; B30682; B30699; B40496; B30655

Dillon Road and Mountain View Avenue GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO.
Schedule 3: Project No. B4-0496 STPL-5956 (157) WATSONVILLE, CA  95077
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

26 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 44,000.00 44,000.00
27 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON 655 185.00 121,175.00
28 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 400 230.00 92,000.00
29 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 95,000.00 95,000.00
30 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 4,700 0.50 2,350.00
31 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 4,560 0.40 1,824.00
32 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 860 6.00 5,160.00
33 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 800 75.00 60,000.00
34 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 129,500.00 129,500.00
35 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 4 300.00 1,200.00
36 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00
37 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00
38 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB) (CRS 204) LF 191 80.00 15,280.00
39 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 235 5.00 1,175.00
40 019901 DE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 9,000.00 9,000.00

SUBTOTAL (BASE BID - SCHEDULE 3) 588,664.00
ITEMS 26-40

Dillon Road (Dillon Road @ Little Morongo Road) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO.
Schedule 4: Project No. B3-0655 STPLH-5956 (149) WATSONVILLE, CA  95077
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

41 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00
42 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 55,000.00 55,000.00
43 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
44 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 922 122.00 112,484.00
45 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 392 180.00 70,560.00
46 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B TON 701 185.00 129,685.00
47 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COATS) LF 4,465 0.50 2,232.50
48 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 510 6.00 3,060.00
49 850102 PAVEMENT MARKING (REFLECTIVE) EA 136 4.00 544.00
50 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 5 300.00 1,500.00
51 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST) EA 1 400.00 400.00
52 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00
53 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00
54 019901 DE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 5,700.00 5,700.00

SUBTOTAL (BASE BID - SCHEDULE 4) 398,665.50
ITEMS 41-54

PROJECT TOTALS: 1,964,199.50
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Subcontractors listed by Skanska USA Civil West: 
 
Subcontractor    Description of Work 
 
Sudhakar Co. Int.   Striping 
 
MSL Electric    Signal 
 
APCO     Asphalt Dike 
 
 
 


